Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

7
XlamP® XhP50 led
fluX characteristics, ansi White order codes and bins
The following table provides order codes for XLamp XHP50 LEDs. For a complete description of how the flux and chromaticity groups are
reflected in the bin code and order code nomenclature, please see the Bin and Order Code Formats section (page 26).
Binning condition: TJ = 85 °C; 12 V, I
F
 = 700 mA
Reference condition: TJ = 85 °C; 6 V, I
F
 = 1400 mA
nominal
cct
chromaticity regions
cri minimum luminous flux
order code
min typ Group
flux l(m)
@ 85 °C
flux (lm)
@ 25 °C*
7000 K
0A, 0B, 0C, 0D,
0R, 0S, 0T, 0U,
1A, 1B, 1C, 1D,
1R, 1S, 1T, 1U
0 68
J4 1120 1284 XHP50A-00-0000-0D00J40DT
J2 1040 1192 XHP50A-00-0000-0D00J20DT
70
J4 1120 1284 XHP50A-00-0000-0D0BJ40DT
J2 1040 1192 XHP50A-00-0000-0D0BJ20DT
80
J2 1040 1192 XHP50A-00-0000-0D0HJ20DT
H4 970 1112 XHp50A-00-0000-0D0HH40DT
H2 900 1032 XHp50A-00-0000-0D0HH20DT
90
H2 900 1032 XHp50A-00-0000-0D0UH20DT
G4 840 963 XHp50A-00-0000-0D0UG40DT
G2 780 894 XHp50A-00-0000-0D0UG20DT
F4 730 837 XHp50A-00-0000-0D0UF40DT
6500 K
0A, 0B, 0C, 0D,
0R, 0S, 0T, 0U,
1A, 1B, 1C, 1D,
1R, 1S, 1T, 1U,
2A, 2B, 2C, 2D,
2R, 2S, 2T, 2U
0 68
J4 1120 1284 XHP50A-00-0000-0D00J40CB
J2 1040 1192 XHP50A-00-0000-0D00J20CB
70
J4 1120 1284 XHP50A-00-0000-0D0BJ40CB
J2 1040 1192 XHP50A-00-0000-0D0BJ20CB
80
J2 1040 1192 XHP50A-00-0000-0D0HJ20CB
H4 970 1112 XHP50A-00-0000-0D0HH40CB
H2 900 1032 XHP50A-00-0000-0D0HH20CB
90
H2 900 1032 XHP50A-00-0000-0D0UH20CB
G4 840 963 XHP50A-00-0000-0D0UG40CB
G2 780 894 XHP50A-00-0000-0D0UG20CB
F4 730 837 XHP50A-00-0000-0D0UF40CB
Copyright © 2014-2017 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, XLamp® and EasyWhite® are registered trademarks and the Cree logo and
SC5 Technology™ are trademarks of Cree, Inc. UL® and the UR logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC.
8
XlamP® XhP50 led
nominal
cct
chromaticity regions
cri minimum luminous flux
order code
min typ Group
flux l(m)
@ 85 °C
flux (lm)
@ 25 °C*
6500 K 1A, 1B, 1C, 1D
0 68
J4 1120 1284 XHP50A-00-0000-0D00J40E1
J2 1040 1192 XHP50A-00-0000-0D00J20E1
70
J4 1120 1284 XHP50A-00-0000-0D0BJ40E1
J2 1040 1192 XHP50A-00-0000-0D0BJ20E1
80
J2 1040 1192 XHP50A-00-0000-0D0HJ20E1
H4 970 1112 XHp50A-00-0000-0D0HH40E1
H2 900 1032 XHp50A-00-0000-0D0HH20E1
90
H2 900 1032 XHp50A-00-0000-0D0UH20E1
G4 840 963 XHp50A-00-0000-0D0UG40E1
G2 780 894 XHp50A-00-0000-0D0UG20E1
F4 730 837 XHp50A-00-0000-0D0UF40E1
6000 K
1A, 1B, 1C, 1D,
1R, 1S, 1T, 1U,
2A, 2B, 2C, 2D,
2R, 2S, 2T, 2U
0 68
J4 1120 1284 XHP50A-00-0000-0D00J40DV
J2 1040 1192 XHP50A-00-0000-0D00J20DV
70
J4 1120 1284 XHP50A-00-0000-0D0BJ40DV
J2 1040 1192 XHP50A-00-0000-0D0BJ20DV
80
J2 1040 1192 XHP50A-00-0000-0D0HJ20DV
H4 970 1112 XHp50A-00-0000-0D0HH40Dv
H2 900 1032 XHp50A-00-0000-0D0HH20Dv
90
H2 900 1032 XHp50A-00-0000-0D0UH20Dv
G4 840 963 XHp50A-00-0000-0D0UG40Dv
G2 780 894 XHp50A-00-0000-0D0UG20Dv
F4 730 837 XHp50A-00-0000-0D0UF40Dv
5700 K 2A, 2B, 2C, 2D
0 68
J4 1120 1284 XHP50A-00-0000-0D00J40E2
J2 1040 1192 XHP50A-00-0000-0D00J20E2
70
J4 1120 1284 XHP50A-00-0000-0D0BJ40E2
J2 1040 1192 XHP50A-00-0000-0D0BJ20E2
80
J2 1040 1192 XHP50A-00-0000-0D0HJ20E2
H4 970 1112 XHp50A-00-0000-0D0HH40E2
H2 900 1032 XHp50A-00-0000-0D0HH20E2
90
H2 900 1032 XHp50A-00-0000-0D0UH20E2

chromaticity regions
cri minimum luminous flux
order code
min typ Group
flux l(m)
@ 85 °C
flux (lm)
@ 25 °C*
5000 K 3A, 3B, 3C, 3D
0 68
J4 1120 1284 XHP50A-00-0000-0D00J40E3
J2 1040 1192 HP50A-00-0000-0D00J20E3
H4 970 1112 XHp50A-00-0000-0D00H40E3
70
J4 1120 1284 XHP50A-00-0000-0D0BJ40E3
J2 1040 1192 XHP50A-00-0000-0D0BJ20E3
H4 970 1112 XHP50A-00-0000-0D0BH40E3
80
J2 1040 1192 XHP50A-00-0000-0D0HJ20E3
H4 970 1112 XHp50A-00-0000-0D0HH40E3
H2 900 1032 XHp50A-00-0000-0D0HH20E3
90
H2 900 1032 XHp50A-00-0000-0D0UH20E3
G4 840 963 XHp50A-00-0000-0D0UG40E3
G2 780 894 XHp50A-00-0000-0D0UG20E3
F4 730 837 XHp50A-00-0000-0D0UF40E3
F2 680 780 XHp50A-00-0000-0D0UF20E3
4500 K 4A, 4B, 4C, 4D
0 68
J4 1120 1284 XHP50A-00-0000-0D00J40E4
J2 1040 1192 XHP50A-00-0000-0D00J20E4
H4 970 1112 XHp50A-00-0000-0D00H40E4
70
J4 1120 1284 XHP50A-00-0000-0D0BJ40E4
J2 1040 1192 XHP50A-00-0000-0D0BJ20E4
H4 970 1112 XHP50A-00-0000-0D0BH40E4
80
H4 970 1112 XHp50A-00-0000-0D0HH40E4
H2 900 1032 XHp50A-00-0000-0D0HH20E4
G4 840 963 XHp50A-00-0000-0D0HG40E4
90
G4 840 963 XHp50A-00-0000-0D0UG40E4
G2 780 894 XHp50A-00-0000-0D0UG20E4
F4 730 837 XHp50A-00-0000-0D0UF40E4
F2 680 780 XHp50A-00-0000-0D0UF20E4
fluX characteristics, ansi White order codes and bins - continued
Notes
• Cree maintains a tolerance of ±7% on flux and power measurements, ±0.005 on chromaticity (CCx, CCy) measurements and a tolerance of ±2 on CRI
measurements. See the measurements section (page 28).
• Cree XLamp XHP50 LED order codes specify only a minimum flux bin and not a maximum. Cree may ship reels in flux bins higher than the minimum
specified by the order code without advance notice. Shipments will always adhere to the chromaticity bin restrictions specified by the order code.
* Flux values @ 25 °C are calculated and for reference only.
Copyright © 2014-2017 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, XLamp® and EasyWhite® are registered trademarks and the Cree logo and
SC5 Technology™ are trademarks of Cree, Inc. UL® and the UR logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC.
10
XlamP® XhP50 led
nominal
cct
chromaticity regions
cri minimum luminous flux
order code
min typ Group
flux l(m)
@ 85 °C
flux (lm)
@ 25 °C*
4000 K 5A, 5B, 5C, 5D
0 68
J2 1040 1192 XHP50A-00-0000-0D00J20E5
H4 970 1112 XHp50A-00-0000-0D00H40E5
70
J2 1040 1192 XHP50A-00-0000-0D0BJ20E5
H4 970 1112 XHP50A-00-0000-0D0BH40E5
80
H4 970 1112 XHp50A-00-0000-0D0HH40E5
H2 900 1032 XHp50A-00-0000-0D0HH20E5
G4 840 963 XHp50A-00-0000-0D0HG40E5
90
G4 840 963 XHp50A-00-0000-0D0UG40E5
G2 780 894 XHp50A-00-0000-0D0UG20E5
F4 730 837 XHp50A-00-0000-0D0UF40E5
F2 680 780 XHp50A-00-0000-0D0UF20E5
3500 K 6A, 6B, 6C, 6D 70
J2 1040 1192 XHP50A-00-0000-0D0BJ20E6
H4 970 1112 XHP50A-00-0000-0D0BH40E6
H2 900 1032 XHP50A-00-0000-0D0BH20E6
3000 K 7A, 7B, 7C, 7D 70
J2 1040 1192 XHP50A-00-0000-0D0BJ20E7
H4 970 1112 XHP50A-00-0000-0D0BH40E7
H2 900 1032 XHP50A-00-0000-0D0BH20E7
G4 840 963 XHP50A-00-0000-0D0BG40E7
fluX characteristics, ansi White order codes and bins - continued
Copyright © 2014-2017 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, XLamp® and EasyWhite® are registered trademarks and the Cree logo and
SC5 Technology™ are trademarks of Cree, Inc. UL® and the UR logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC.
11